Wk bk md e e o

THIS 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT,

-

s B

v

!/

RELEASED FQR PUSLICATION

BY AMP INCORPORATED  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DRAWING IS UNFUBLISHED

COPYRIGHT 1999

Tra
-y
-

E{\""ﬂ"&

b

o~
&

PRENT

g

- —

CAGE LZ0F
00779

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

lmmctm 0 I

‘ -
=
[
] . >
?
1862 H|
164 0
140 49
159 48
(REF) PRESS s o7
157 46
1 1. 21986- RING RET “E' {3/16 DIA) PIVOT ARM 156 1 456987.1 BLOCK, PIVOT 5
2 2 04.3 NG‘%ET‘"E (3/15 OIA} FEED PIN 155 § 1 1 457058-1 1 PiN, PIVOT b
154 43
153 42
~"ADAPTER PLATE 52 o
151 30
REF) PRESS —
A= i % 455164.1 | _CAP, HOUSING %
He 11 457079.1 ¢ HOUSING 58
148 52
47 56
146 1 240624 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 13- 21028-9 1 PINSLOT SPG (1/8 DIA X .38} RAM 145 1 691499. SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
1 13. 21028-2 ] PIN, SLOT SPG (3/32 DIA X 25} REAR SHEAR PL 144 1 14545468-31 FINGER, FEED 53
43 |1 457057.1 | ARM PIVOT 52
3. 22183.7 | PIN.GROVE (,187 DIA X ,88) FD RETURN SPG 142 31
141 50
140 1 |3-21602-5 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
13% 43
1. 21030-3 | PIN, DOWEL [3/16 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 18 § 1 22353.8 | SCREW, SHOULDER a
17 § 1 1 690578-11 BLOCK, INSUL ADJUSTMENT “
136 690191-1 1 PLUG, NYLON
135 454574-1] RAM
25745~ | G  SPLAT FFeen CINGERN 134 £90125- WASHER, LAMINATED
8 |1- 21899.3 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 8) DRAG STUD & STR GDS 133 1-690124-] | WASHER, RAM
4 210244 | WASHER, LOCK ( No. 8} STRiIP GUIDE 132
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK {No. 10) PIVOT BLOCK 131 2 23241-6 BALL,STEEL
. 130 2 690170-1 SPRING, DISC.
2 21022.2 | NUT, HEX {SLF LKG) (8-32) DRAG STUD 129 1§ 6901421 DISC., INSULATION
128 B-070141-11 DISC., WIRE
MI:IWUT. HEX MACH _ 127 ] 53'480-5 mwwV:IASHg’E_ﬁ“ SPRING
1 SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .25) ANVIL INSERT . 126 111 690212.1 ] POST,RAM oo
t 2 13- 21012. SCREW, SKT SET (6-32 X .38) DRAG 125 3- 23846-5 SPRING, HINGE BAR 22N 13
| 2 14 21006-0 | SCREW, SKT SET (8-32 X .23) HINGE PIN 124 13
1 |8- 210075 | SCREW, SKT SET (5/16-24 X ,75) SPRING HOUSING {123 1 690573-1 SPACER, SPRING 32
2 33030,-.}_ SCREW, SKT HD CAP INYLOK] {6-32 x .25) C.P. DISC.] 122 3t
L/‘l‘) 1 21009.2 | SCREW SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25) C.P. RAM 121 § 2 22354.8 [ STUD, DRAG 10
120 9
\ 1 [2- 21002-1 | SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 X .38) CRIMPER 119 i 690582-1 PIN, HINGE 28
NOTES: 1V [1-21000-5 SCREn OKT.HD. CAP (4-404.50) I8 82T 1 L. 27
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES H 3 [3- 210024 |” SCREW,BTN HD SKT CAP (1/8-20 X .62) BLKSTAB |11y | 1 q905-1 | PLATE, BASE 24
: SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST, ARE 4 1'24073‘9 SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 116 1 13546791 BAR, HINGE 25
USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. : ~ 115 } 6905711 BLOCK, STABHLIZER 24
2 |2-24607-71 SCREW,.FL HD SKT CAP {6-32 X .25} ANVIL MTG. PL.} 114 1 630585-1 BLLOCK, PRESSURE 22
AFTER ASS5Y OF APPLICATOR PROPER ] 113 2 23470.8 1 SPRING, BRAG 22
SPRING PRESSURE {ITEM 34) CAN BE .
ACHIEVED BY TIGHTENING SET SCREW 2 [1~23030~} SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .62) NYLOK, SL BLADE | 112 21029.9 | LEVER,DRAG 21
{ITEM 123) UNTIL CONTACT IS MADE m 45 7093-4.1 DRAG, STOCK 20
WITH SPACER (ITEM 32) & THEN TIGHT- 2 12- 21000-7 1 SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) FRSTRIP GUIDE 110 1 1454573~ GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
gg{_,NOGLG%ggg”'ONN— 5-1/2706 2 |2- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {8-32 X .62} REARSTRIP GD we ] 1 T 457030-5] GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18
. 148 17
w 1 12- 22287-6 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
4 ]2- 21000-9 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .75) PRESS BLOCK 106 | | 354678-1 INSERT. TERMINAL POSITIONER 18
2 21001-3 | SCREW.SKT HD CAP {1/4.20 X .62) AIR FD ASSY 105 14
2 13- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {10-32 X .88} PIVOT BLOCK 104 1 1455273-51 POSITIONER, TERMINAL 8i{n
103 i 15~ 22280-5 SPRING, TERM. POSITIONER 2
KEY: 4 13- 21000-8 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP {10-32 X .88 HSG CAP 102 T 1 d5d112-28 PLATE, REARSHEAR gin
10} 1 | 454709-] INSERT, ANVIL |
B — RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 457244 -2] GUARD ASSEMBLY so_§ 1 | 090503~ PLATE, FRONT SHEAR [ 1
L) (030575-1] ANVIL 8l
v,_.. LUBRICATE DAILY, USING NO. 20 MACH QIL. 457098-1 AIR FEED ASSEMBLY 78 4545’?2“’} BLADE, SLUG ! ¥
694427-11 PLATE, APPLICATOR, MOUNTING 77 4
€ — GREASE LIGHTLY. 2i100-2 | Sel, PRIWVE. (22 ¥ .49) 76 11 | 684706~1] PLATE, ANVIL MOUNTING s
Up12eY-i | Pate, p 75 f LIO574- SPACER TUBULAR, INSUL CRIMPER 4
) 74 11 1 905%28-11 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
13 Fi
. 690603-1 | SPRING, ASSIST 72 1 (I0587-1]  CRIMPER, WIRE 1K
RETA'N!NG FART NO, DESCRIPTION NO, REQ, PART NO., CESCH'E TION N,
PLATE (REF) . THIS APPLICATOR
CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
TERm APPL SPEC /14~ 2078 PAC LETTER] CRIMP WMEIGHT | wing 312K sTave nEnern | SPADE AL e
' A .07 12 4137 141892
. B .Db?2Z 14 41388 41593
C .05 o 41989 14824
D 052 I3 2'2.18‘? 42 1S9
CcRe size | Tver rego PRESS (REF) 12_1 Q& j’(‘l 190
GUARD BRK nayLanon LIBO | O - CI70 L4 2251 |
(REF) — INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE | APPLICATOR o, | 47903
i HO-Z1O0 ‘8)""2.- INSTRUCTION nd¢3 é)sos-;- P 2_4,2.
; REREE AMP-O-LECTRIN®PPRESS (AIR FEED) !
l
N [ELR -Olp ~COZS LG et 2061 - -
1 ™M1 0/50- 7102 =96 551
j L § Ots0 - -4 i ) |
K TR0 - i AGT -9 l
o eZese et —
i [ B e S5 Y il W Th LAYOUT NO, AMPF INCORPORATED
4G L EcH A-2S a8z, T T Y
=d [eE AcTwH%“g A- 345997 ﬁtﬁ%‘.a Yy TS TS Trerrovan con _&ML_I HARRISBURG, PENNA.
J:-f _EEgs. é;?'w O’? =5 %;}e",o T Ko, — PO = Y3 NO nev
L - /i -t ? ol - n N :.4“‘ 3
Pl re el 2200 TR Iiovn e SlAlC] LBT393-5
A ' 8 =151 fCaLk [3
E L MACT VG PEE, ECpl (L R G wove | APPLICATOR , MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
[ % ! i £ 74 —
L.TR REVIZION RECORD DAYRILTR REVISION AZCORD ) xjCATE H lNGE BAR, E'E i ?:L‘A C:‘: E"N%S ‘$ SPADES )
At At

A i



